
State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

FILER ID:  C2006000302
CFC FORM CCDR

REV 2/14

1.  Report Type 2.  Filing is being made on behalf of: Filing Office Use

Only

Use Earlier of Post

Mark or Hand 

Delivered Date

E-Filed on

4/7/14  10:03 pmOriginal Report

Candidate or Public Official

C2006000302 - 

Ralston for Representative Committee

David  Ralston

State Representative, District 7

3.  Identifying and Contact Information

(1)  David  Ralston

          Full Name of Candidate or Non-Candidate Campaign Committee

(3)  P. O. Box 1196   Blue Ridge, GA  30513

          Mailing Address

(4)  (706) 632-2221

          Contact Phone Number (We will understand the release of this information as permission to call your office if necessary.)

(5)  If a Candidate or Public Official, is there a campaign committee (one or more persons) to make campaign transactions, keep the financial records

         of the campaign, or file the reports?  YES          (6)  If so, is the Committee registered with the State Ethics Commission?  YES

(7)  Chairperson:  G. William Little     Treasurer:  Sheree Bradburn

          Name of Chairperson and / or Treasurer of Committee

(2)  03/10/2014

          Today's Date

4.  Period for which you are Reporting

January 31, 2014

June  30, 2014

January 31, 2014

June 30, 2014

September 30, 2014

October 25, 2014

December 31, 2014 6 days before Special 

Run-Off, 2014

6 days before Special 

Primary Run-Off, 

2014

6 days before General 

Run-Off, 2014

6 days before Primary 

Run-Off, 2014

Dec. 31, 2014

15 days before 

Special, 2014

15 days before 

Special Primary,

2014

My Non Election Year My Election Year Run-Offs
(Report Require Only if you are in  a Run Off 

Election)

Special Elections
(Report Require Only if you are in  a Special 

Election)

Persons elected to office in each year 

following the year in which the election 

occurs

Persons leaving office with excess funds 

until such funds are expended as provided 

in the Act

Unsuccessful candidates with excess funds, 

or who receive contributions to retire debt 

incurred, until such funds are expended, or 

such unpaid debts are satisfied 

X

The electronic filing of this document constitutes an affirmation that the statement is true, complete, and 

correct.  As per modifications of the Ethics in Government Act, filing a separate notarized affidavit is no 

longer required.  See O.C.G.A. §§ 21-5-34.1(e) and 21-5-50(e).

March 31, 2014
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12 FILER ID:  C2006000302

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary Report

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

Cash AmountIn-Kind

Estimated Value

$983,021.06 

$0.00 

$3,100.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$3,100.00 

$986,121.06 

$1,224.01 

$3,399.48 

$0.00 

$3,399.48 

$4,623.49 

Total contributions previously reported.

Total amount of all itemized contributions received in this reporting period which are 

listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page.

All loans received this reporting period.

Interest earned on campaign account this reporting period.

Total amount of all separate contributions of $100.00 or less received in this reporting 

period and not listed on the "Itemized Contributions" page. 

"Common Source" contributions must be aggregated on the "Itemized Contributions" 

Total contributions reported this reporting period.

(Line 3 + 3a + 3b +3c + 3d + 4)

Total contributions to date.

(Line 2 + 5)

Total expenditures made and reported prior to this reporting period.

Total amount of all itemized expenditures made in this reporting period which are listed 

on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total amount of all separate expenditures of $100.00 or less each that were made

in this reporting period and not listed on the "Itemized Expenditures" page.

Total expenditures reported this reporting period.

(Line 9 + 10)

Total expenditures to date.

(Line 8 + 11)

Amount of investments at the beginning of this reporting period.

$362,757.27 

$5,300.46 

$153,326.02 

$158,626.48 

$521,383.75 

EXPENDITURES MADE

2

3

3a

3b

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

7

1

Cash Amount

I Have:

     The following contributions, including Common Source, to report:

I Have:

     The following expenditures to report:

In-Kind

Estimated Value

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

14 Total amount of investments at the close of this reporting period.

Net Balance On Hand.

(Line 6 - 12 + 14)

15

$0.00 

$0.00 

$464,737.31 

INVESTMENTS

3c

3d

Total amount of investments sold this reporting period.

Total amount of cash dividends and interest paid out this reporting period.
$0.00 

$0.00 
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Outstanding Indebtedness

CFC  FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Outstanding indebtedness at the beginning of this reporting period.

Loans received this reporting period.

Deferred payments of expenses this reporting period.

Payments made on loans this reporting period.

Credits received on loans/deferred payments this reporting period.

Payments this period on previously deferred expenses.

Total indebtedness at the close of this reporting period.

(line 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5 - 6)

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AmountPrimary 2014 Indebtedness

1

3

2

6

5

4

7
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Election

Cycle

Estimated Value

In-Kind ContributionsContributor
Full Name of Contributor

Mailing Address

(Affiliation of Committee if any)
Received Date

Contribution Type

a. Occupation &

b. Employer Description

Cash

Amount

Must list contributions received by a single contributor for which the aggregate total is more than $100.00

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12 FILER ID:  C2006000302

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Itemized Contributions

03/21/2014
Primary

$1,000.00 $0.00 

Monetary

Brian Kemp, Sec. of State

Post Office Box 5187

Athens, Georgia  30604

2014

03/22/2014
Primary

$0.00 $2,399.48 

Billboard Advertising for 

Campaign

In-Kind

Cabin Rentals of Georgia

1690 appalachian Highway

Blue Ridge, Georgia  30513

2014

03/28/2014
Primary

$1,000.00 $0.00 

Monetary

Delta-PAC

Post Office Box 20706

Atlanta, Georgia  30320

2014

03/22/2014
Primary

$500.00 $0.00 

Monetary

a. Paralegal

b. Flint, Connelly & 

Walker, LLP

Hitt, Carol

6846 Roy Road

Ellijay, Georgia  30536

2014

03/26/2014
Primary

$100.00 $0.00 

Monetary

Northside Drugs, Inc.

1109 Highway 19 North

Thomaston, Georgia  30286

2014

03/28/2014
Primary

$500.00 $0.00 

Monetary

a. Business Owner

b. Self

Panter, Kevin

Post Office Box 304

Blue Ridge, Georgia  30513

2014

03/22/2014
Primary

$0.00 $1,000.00 

Billboard Advertising for 

Campaign

In-Kind

Sisson Company

Post Office Box 29

Blue Ridge, Georgia  30513

2014
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FILER ID:  C2006000302

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary of Itemized Contributions Received

In-Kind Total for this period:

Cash Contributions Total for this period:

$3,399.48

$3,100.00
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Loan Reporting

Person(s) responsible for

  repayment of loan

Mailing Address

Date of Loan

Amount of Loan

Election Cycle

Name of Lender

Mailing Address

Occupation &

Place of Employment

Fiduciary Relationship

FILER ID:  C2006000302

I have no loans to report this reporting period.
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List Name and Mailing Address of 

Recipient

Expenditure Date

Expenditure Type

Occupation & 

Employer

Expenditure Purpose Amount Paid

CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12
FILER ID:  C2006000302

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Itemized Expenditures

Must list expenditures made to a single recipient for which the aggregate total is more than $100.00

$709.00 Salary for Campaign 

Purposes

07/27/2014

Expenditure

Aaron, Stephen

355 Aaron Road

Ellijay, GA  30536

a. Campaign Manager

b. Ralston for 

Representative 

Committee, Inc.

$1,578.64 Mileage reimbursement for 

campaign

03/27/2014

Expenditure

Aaron, Stephen

355 Aaron Road

Ellijay, GA  30536

a. Campaign Manager

b. Ralston for 

Representative 

Committee, Inc.

$709.00 Salary for Campaign 

Purposes

02/27/2014

Expenditure

Aaron, Stephen

355 Aaron Road

Ellijay, GA  30536

a. Campaign Manager

b. Ralston for 

Representative 

Committee, Inc.

$709.00 Salary for Campaign 

Purposes

03/14/2014

Expenditure

Aaron, Stephen

355 Aaron Road

Ellijay, GA  30536

a. Campaign Manager

b. Ralston for 

Representative 

Committee, Inc.

$709.00 Salary for Campaign 

Purposes

02/14/2014

Expenditure

Aaron, Stephen

355 Aaron Road

Ellijay, GA  30536

a. Campaign Manager

b. Ralston for 

Representative 

Committee, Inc.

$286.49 Political Dinner02/27/2014

Expenditure

Agave Restaurant

242 Boulevard S.E.

Atlanta, GA  30312

$392.78 Campaign Cellular Service03/24/2014

Expenditure

AT& T

2800 Scenic Drive, Suite 17

Blue Ridge, GA  30513

$396.96 Campaign Cellular Service02/21/2014

Expenditure

AT&T Cellular

2800 Scenic Drive, Suite 17

Blue Ridge, GA  30513

$117.42 Political Dinner02/07/2014

Expenditure

Caramba

349 Decatur Street, S.E.

Atlanta, GA  30312

$221.76 Campaign Staff Lodging03/29/2014

Expenditure

Comfort Inn & Suites

83 Blue Ridge Overlook

Blue Ridge, GA  30513

$290.00 Campaign Account Tax 

Preparation

03/12/2014

Expenditure

E. Rene Bidez, CPA

Post Office Box 999

McCaysville, GA  30555
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$140.00 Accounting Services02/08/2014

Expenditure

E. Rene Bidez, CPA

Post Office Box 999

McCaysville, GA  30555

$151.80 Campaign Car Magnets02/21/2014

Expenditure

Excel Graphic Services

Post Office Box 2609

Blue Ridge, GA  30513

$3,550.00 Lodging for Official 

Purposes

02/14/2014

Expenditure

Fred Lemon & Associates, Inc.

327 Dahlonega Hwy., Ste. 1703-B

Cumming, GA  30040

$3,550.00 Lodging for Official 

Purposes

03/12/2014

Expenditure

Fred Lemon and Associates, Inc.

327 Dahlonega Highway, Suite 1703-B

Cumming, GA  30040

$3,170.00 Session Lodging for Staff02/21/2014

Expenditure

Fred Lemon and Associates, Inc

327 Dahlonega Hwy, Ste. 1703-B

Cumming, GA  30513

$107.00 Campaign Employee Taxes02/15/2014

Expenditure

Georgia Department of Revenue

1800 Century Boulevard

Atlanta, GA  30345

$107.00 Campaign Employee Taxes03/15/2014

Expenditure

Georgia Department of Revenue

1800 Century Boulevard

Atlanta, GA  30345

$5,000.00 Contribution03/28/2014

Expenditure

Georgia Republican Party

265 Peachtree Center Avenue

Atlanta, GA  30503

$210.93 Political Dinner02/19/2014

Expenditure

Houston's

3539 Northside Parkway, N.W.

Atlanta, GA  30327

$628.00 Campaign Employee Taxes03/15/2014

Expenditure

Internal Revenue Service

Post Office Box 0001

Ogden, GA  74801

$628.00 Campaign Employee Taxes02/18/2014

Expenditure

Internal Revenue Services

Post Office Box 0001

Ogden, UT  74801

$158.73 Political Dinner02/24/2014

Expenditure

Noni's

357 Edgewood Ave., S.E.

Atlanta, GA  30312

$455.00 Band Luncheon03/20/2014

Expenditure

Oakwood Cafe

16 Forest Parkway

Forest Park, GA  30297

$243.73 Political Luncheon02/26/2014

Expenditure

Panera Bread

1544 Piedmont Road, N.E.

Atlanta, GA  30324
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$226.60 Campaign Luncheon02/06/2014

Expenditure

Panera Bread

1544 Piedmont Road, N.E.

Atlanta, GA  30324

$189.24 Political Luncheon03/03/2014

Expenditure

Panera Bread

1544 Piedmont Road, N.E.

Atlanta, GA  30324

$7,032.90 Campaign Advertising02/17/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$3,200.00 Radio Advertisement02/17/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$5,392.31 Campaign Advertising02/15/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$6,468.73 Campaign Signs02/20/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$845.63 Campaign Signs02/03/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$787.00 Media Production03/03/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$7,271.87 Campaign Mailing Expense03/03/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$232.89 Campaign Bumper Stickers02/03/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$435.69 Campaign Mailing Expense03/03/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$2,060.70 Campaign Shirts03/03/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$960.00 Campaign Research03/12/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$138.48 Campaign Staff Lodging03/25/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603
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$2,000.00 Campaign Consulting02/07/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$8,693.76 Website Design and 

Advertising

03/14/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$568.00 Campaign Shirts03/03/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$3,600.00 Political Advertising03/03/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$4,000.00 Campaign Consulting03/12/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$8,047.25 Campaign Mailing Expense03/25/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$2,171.29 Campaign Signs03/19/2014

Expenditure

Parlay Political, LLC

Post Office Box 1386

Athens, GA  30603

$317.64 Envelopes & Letterhead for 

Campaign

03/12/2014

Expenditure

Perfect Word Printing

Post Office Box 459

Epworth, GA  30541

$2,500.00 Legal Services03/20/2014

Expenditure

Political Law Group, a Chalmers LLC

5805 State Bridge Road, Suite G77

Johns Creek, GA  30097

$5,000.00 Contribution02/15/2014

Expenditure

Project 51, Inc.

Post Office Box 3372

Marietta, GA  30061

$768.50 Logo Car Tags03/05/2014

Expenditure

Rug Rat Enterprising, LLC

DBA Smitty's Engraving

547 Maddox Drive

Ellijay, GA  30540

$517.15 Campaign Staff Lodging03/20/2014

Expenditure

Sheraton

165 Courtland Street, N.E.

Atlanta, GA  30303

$224.32 Campaign Staff Lodging03/27/2014

Expenditure

Sheraton

165 Courtland Street, N.E.

Atlanta, GA  30303

$15,000.00 Media Production03/29/2014

Expenditure

Strategic Partners & Media Inc.

575 Main Street, Suite 251

Laurel, MD  20707
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$179.07 Office Supplies03/20/2014

Expenditure

Target

2201 Cobb Parkway S.E., Suite A

Smyrna, GA  30080

$2,060.41 Campaign Fundraiser 

Reception

02/24/2014

Expenditure

The Commerce Club

One Ninety One Peachtree Tower

191 Peachtree St., N.E. 49th Floor

Atlanta, GA  30303

$37,811.35 Campaign Fundraising 

Services

02/20/2014

Expenditure

The Sassafras Group

Post Office Box 2188

Gainesville, GA  30503

$405.00 Purchase of Cashier's Check  

for Qualifying Fee

02/28/2014

Expenditure

United Community Bank

4000 Appalachian Highway

Blue Ridge, GA  30513

FILER ID:  C2006000302

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report

Summary of Itemized Expenditures Made

Paid Expenditures Total for this period: $153,326.02
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CFC FORM CCDR

REV 4/12

State of Georgia

Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report
Investments Statement

Investment Name There are No Investments this reporting period

Institution/Person

Holding Account

Address

Address

City, State, Zip

Account Number

There are No Investments this reporting period

Investment Transactions

Interest Paid Out

Cash Dividends

Value at end of reporting period

Value at beginning of reporting period
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